
Event Date: 17-Jul-16

# CLASS Name VEHICLE CLUB RUN 1  RUN 2 RUN 3 RUN 4 RUN 5 RUN 6 TOTAL OUTRIGHT

10 A John Moore Mini Deluxe VMC 02:37.69 02:36.59 02:37.68 02:41.44 02:49.99 02:44.50 13:17.90 42

15 B Rob Sanderson Excel PAC 01:57.25 01:55.12 01:59.19 01:59.78 01:59.69 01:54.97 09:46.22 27

38 C Tim Hosie Ibiza GMSC 01:45.75 01:46.43 01:46.44 01:48.18 01:45.38 01:44.19 08:48.19 6

22 C Ray Garrad Peugeot 405 HRA 01:57.54 01:45.97 01:51.06 01:48.97 01:45.29 01:41.97 08:53.26 10

11 C Peter Murray Celica GMSC 01:51.61 01:49.95 01:51.69 01:53.50 01:49.65 01:45.03 09:07.93 17

28 C Graeme Giddings BMW 318 GMSC 02:01.31 02:00.03 02:03.00 02:00.72 01:56.16 01:54.10 09:52.32 29

29 C Mark Pether Pulsar NDSOC 02:42.69 02:01.84 02:04.16 01:58.87 01:55.90 01:52.40 09:53.17 30

18 C Barry Giddings BMW 318 GMSC 01:58.03 01:57.78 02:04.09 02:00.43 01:55.57 02:06.54 09:55.90 31

39 C Don Pether Pulsar NDSOC 01:59.85 01:59.87 02:03.15 01:59.50 02:54.99 02:49.50 10:51.87 35

5 D Leigh Taylor Supra GMSC 01:47.06 01:43.94 01:46.94 01:56.57 01:49.94 01:44.47 08:52.35 8

26 D Adrian Abela Skyline GMSC 01:54.38 01:52.40 01:56.54 02:02.02 01:52.84 01:54.38 09:30.54 24

1 E Gerry Justus Corolla GMSC 01:51.72 01:49.56 01:53.43 01:55.63 01:52.12 01:51.60 09:18.43 22

25 F Daniel Kuster Exvcel WDCC 01:37.88 01:42.59 01:41.03 01:50.00 01:44.88 01:44.09 08:30.47 2

3 F Dion Ware Excel WDCC 01:42.87 01:40.09 01:47.66 01:50.22 01:41.47 01:44.91 08:37.00 4

21 F Mathew Webb Mini VMC 01:41.35 01:59.69 01:42.10 01:49.65 01:46.47 01:43.09 08:42.66 5

36 F Jason Illingworth Escort WDCC 01:45.81 01:48.16 01:49.94 01:49.25 01:47.31 01:45.54 08:56.07 12

30 F Alex Price Corolla WDCC 01:44.66 01:47.94 01:53.18 01:53.63 01:46.50 01:51.15 09:03.43 15

31 F David Sims Civic GMSC 01:55.94 01:53.72 01:55.44 02:12.06 01:51.53 01:47.91 09:24.54 23

7 G Paul Grzybek Camry GMSC 01:49.96 01:49.13 01:41.72 01:49.69 01:48.84 01:43.69 08:53.07 9

32 G Doug Edwards 180B WDCC 01:47.63 01:49.78 01:49.09 01:52.19 01:47.78 01:46.06 09:00.34 13

17 H Andrew Caddy BMW 323i WDCC 01:46.68 01:45.16 01:50.44 01:58.09 01:55.15 01:46.16 09:03.59 16

19 H Laurie Cushion Commodore GMSC 01:50.01 01:49.88 01:55.37 01:51.00 01:51.88 01:46.60 09:09.37 18

27 H James Caddy BMW 323i WDCC 01:53.28 01:48.40 01:53.97 01:51.81 01:48.31 01:47.72 09:09.52 19

8 H Richard Bos Volvo 240 HRA 02:02.29 02:00.35 02:00.44 02:02.47 02:06.97 02:49.50 10:12.52 32

23 J Aaron Hore Audi A4 WDCC 02:07.17 02:08.88 02:07.44 02:01.04 02:05.50 01:59.15 10:20.30 34

6 J Natalie Abela Skyline GMSC 02:25.40 02:36.72 02:18.15 02:45.65 02:19.62 02:19.72 11:59.61 38

40 K Stephanie Vella Corolla WDCC 01:57.09 01:58.38 02:00.19 01:59.12 01:58.03 01:56.37 09:48.99 28

34 K Simone Kiefel Forester GMSC 02:08.34 02:14.12 02:17.91 02:17.40 02:10.40 02:49.50 11:08.17 36

16 K Lisa Abela Skyline GMSC 02:11.38 02:24.19 02:17.81 02:34.47 02:16.28 02:10.00 11:19.66 37

33 L Grant Hore Audi A4 WDCC 01:40.88 01:36.38 01:42.63 01:43.50 01:42.19 01:40.31 08:22.39 1

37 L Rod Bird WRX WDCC 01:42.16 01:39.22 01:45.50 01:46.19 01:41.97 01:42.10 08:30.95 3

42 L John Styles WRX WDCC 01:42.93 01:52.38 01:48.97 01:46.03 01:47.19 01:43.97 08:49.09 7

48 L Tim Scriven WRX GMSC 01:47.93 01:48.03 01:49.88 01:48.50 01:46.94 01:43.12 08:54.52 11

13 L Tyson Hore Audi A4 WDCC 01:51.07 01:48.40 01:49.84 01:47.34 01:49.06 01:46.03 09:00.67 14

24 L Tim Baxter Forester GMSC 01:50.47 01:55.68 01:59.53 01:52.47 01:48.00 01:45.10 09:11.72 20

9 L Justin Rabor WRX HRA 01:43.53 02:33.06 01:46.97 01:44.06 01:43.97 02:13.53 09:12.06 21

20 L Bryan Raine AWD Magna VMC 01:54.56 01:56.28 01:58.78 01:56.35 01:56.00 01:48.72 09:31.91 25

14 L Matthew Prins Outback GMSC 02:42.69 01:56.06 01:58.97 02:00.25 01:50.19 01:51.94 09:37.41 26

4 L Martin Prins Outback GMSC 01:59.18 02:00.01 02:06.78 02:07.81 02:05.47 02:03.59 10:15.03 33

41 L Joe Thurrowgood Liberty WDCC 01:54.97 01:54.10 02:42.68 02:50.65 02:54.99 02:49.50 12:11.90 39

47 L Sean Murdoch Liberty WDCC 01:54.31 01:56.68 02:42.68 02:50.65 02:54.99 02:49.50 12:13.82 40

35 L Adam Hargreaves Liberty WDCC 02:02.63 02:02.56 02:42.68 02:50.65 02:54.99 02:49.50 12:28.02 41

Average Lap Times: 01:56.67 01:56.56 01:59.88 02:02.33 02:00.25 02:00.52

Fastest Lap Time: 01:37.88 01:36.38 01:41.03 01:43.50 01:41.47 01:40.31

Number of Entrants: 42 Underline + Italic Penalty for hitting track marker + 5 sec each

Shaded Worse time in field + 5 sec for DNS/DNF/WD

Total time is the sum of all runs minus the slowest run. or failing to stop in start/finish garage

Next Events: 21 August, 18 September, 16 October, 20 November

Motorkhana Dates: 7 August, 4 September, 2 October, 6 November

Come & Try Day: 11 December

Results and photos available at     www.gmsc.com.au

GMSC and WDCC Khanacross/Autocross Series

Autocross

Round 5 of the 2016 Avalon Series



Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Total Events

Grant Hore  9  9  9  -  9  -  -  -  -  36 4

Rod Bird  6  -  6  9  4  -  -  -  -  25 4

Dion Ware  3  3  4  2  3  -  -  -  -  15 5

Tyson Hore  4  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  10 3

Alex Price  1  -  3  4  -  -  -  -  -  8 4

Leigh Taylor  2  2  1  1  1  -  -  -  -  7 5

Toby Campbell  -  -  -  6  -  -  -  -  -  6 1

Daniel Kuster  -  -  -  -  6  -  -  -  -  6 3

Doug Edwards  1  1  1  1  -  -  -  -  -  4 5

James Rooke  -  4  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  4 1

Scott Wilson  -  -  -  3  -  -  -  -  -  3 1

Tim Hosie  -  -  -  1  1  -  -  -  -  2 2

Mathew Webb  -  -  -  -  2  -  -  -  -  2 1

Matt King  -  -  2  -  -  -  -  -  -  2 1

Andrew Caddy  1  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  2 4

Ray Garrad  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 2

Brett Ross  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 1
John Styles  -  -  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  1 3

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Total Events

A

John Moore  -  -  -  -  9  -  -  -  -  9 1

B

Rob Sanderson  -  4  9  -  9  -  -  -  -  22 3

Tim Pollard  9  9  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  18 2

Sam Hemmings-Sykes  -  -  6  9  -  -  -  -  -  15 2

James Schembri  6  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  12 2

Martin Forbes  -  -  4  -  -  -  -  -  -  4 1

C

Peter Murray  9  6  6  -  4  -  -  -  -  25 4

Tim Hosie  -  -  -  9  9  -  -  -  -  18 2

Sam Puglia  6  3  1  6  -  -  -  -  -  16 4

Ray Garrad  -  -  9  -  6  -  -  -  -  15 2

Shane Walters  -  9  4  -  -  -  -  -  -  13 2

Duncan Benn  -  2  2  -  -  -  -  -  -  4 2

David Davies  -  -  -  4  -  -  -  -  -  4 1

John Styles  -  4  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  4 1

Brad Till  -  -  3  -  -  -  -  -  -  3 1

Graeme Giddings  -  -  -  -  3  -  -  -  -  3 1

Laurence Gleeson  -  -  -  3  -  -  -  -  -  3 1

Mark Pether  -  -  -  -  2  -  -  -  -  2 1

Don Pether  -  -  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  1 1

Barry Giddings  -  -  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  1 1

D

Leigh Taylor  9  9  6  9  9  -  -  -  -  42 5

Joseph Eletva  -  6  2  4  -  -  -  -  -  12 3

Matt King  -  -  9  -  -  -  -  -  -  9 1

Danny Fabris  -  -  -  6  -  -  -  -  -  6 1

Adrian Abela  -  -  -  -  6  -  -  -  -  6 1

Eric Fenollar  -  -  4  -  -  -  -  -  -  4 1

Robert Cranston  -  -  3  -  -  -  -  -  -  3 1

Alan Chambers  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 1

E

Gerry Justus  9  9  -  -  9  -  -  -  -  27 3

Les Shadwick  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6 1

F

Dion Ware  9  9  9  6  6  -  -  -  -  39 5

Alex Price  6  -  6  9  2  -  -  -  -  23 4

Daniel Kuster  4  6  -  -  9  -  -  -  -  19 3

Jason Illingworth  3  4  4  4  3  -  -  -  -  18 5

Ben Riches  1  3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  4 2

David Sims  -  -  3  -  1  -  -  -  -  4 2

Mathew Webb  -  -  -  -  4  -  -  -  -  4 1

Stephen Muir  -  -  -  3  -  -  -  -  -  3 1

Joshua Malloy  2  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  2 1
Mark Rechenberg  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1 1
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G

Doug Edwards  9  9  9  9  6  -  -  -  -  42 5

David Pollard  4  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  10 2

Cemal Nurdag  6  4  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  10 2

Paul Grzybek  -  -  -  -  9  -  -  -  -  9 1

H

Andrew Caddy  9  9  -  9  9  -  -  -  -  36 4

Laurie Cushion  -  6  9  -  6  -  -  -  -  21 3

James Caddy  4  2  -  6  4  -  -  -  -  16 4

Richard Bos  2  4  4  -  3  -  -  -  -  13 4

Dave Kirk  -  -  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  6 1

Chris Hayes  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6 1

Keith Winter  3  -  2  -  -  -  -  -  -  5 2

Cameron Stewart  -  -  -  4  -  -  -  -  -  4 1

Laurie Pelech  -  -  3  -  -  -  -  -  -  3 1

Mark Pether  -  3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  3 1

Mark Swamy  -  1  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  2 2

Darryl Andrew  1  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  2 2

J

Aaron Hore  6  9  6  -  9  -  -  -  -  30 4

Georgia Wilson  -  -  -  9  -  -  -  -  -  9 1

Mitch Garrad  -  -  9  -  -  -  -  -  -  9 1

Lincoln Jacobs  9  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  9 1

Natalie Abela  -  -  -  -  6  -  -  -  -  6 1

Chris Sanderson  -  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6 1

K

Stephanie Vella  9  -  9  9  9  -  -  -  -  36 4

Simone Kiefel  -  -  -  6  6  -  -  -  -  12 2

Lisa Abela  -  -  -  -  4  -  -  -  -  4 1

Cathy Rabor  -  -  -  4  -  -  -  -  -  4 1

L

Grant Hore  9  9  9  -  9  -  -  -  -  36 4

Rod Bird  6  -  6  9  6  -  -  -  -  27 4

Tyson Hore  4  6  -  -  2  -  -  -  -  12 3

Justin Rabor  -  2  4  1  1  -  -  -  -  8 4

John Styles  -  -  3  -  4  -  -  -  -  7 2

Toby Campbell  -  -  -  6  -  -  -  -  -  6 1

Tim Baxter  -  -  -  3  1  -  -  -  -  4 2

Scott Wilson  -  -  -  4  -  -  -  -  -  4 1

James Rooke  -  4  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  4 1

Brett Ross  -  3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  3 1

Tim Scriven  -  -  -  -  3  -  -  -  -  3 1

Martin Prins  3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  3 2

Shanon Boult  -  -  2  -  -  -  -  -  -  2 1

Shawn Dennis  -  -  -  2  -  -  -  -  -  2 1

Bryan Raine  -  -  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  1 1

Joe Thurrowgood  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 1

Matthew Prins  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 1

Sean Murdoch  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 1

Adam Hargreaves  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 1
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